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Ship Detail

Ship Name

IMO/LR No.
Call Sign
MMSI No.
Flag

Operator

Ownership

Group Owner
Shipmanager

Operator

DOC Company

Registered Owner

X-PRESS MOY

9629419
9V7939
563155100

Singapore

X-Press Feeders

X-Press Feeders

XPRESS MOY - 9629419

Shiptype

Cellular)
Gross 9,996
Deadweight 12,268
Year of Build 2013
Status
Shipbuilder

Container Ship (Fully

In Service/Commission
Tsuneishi Zhoushan Shbldg

Address Location Singapore Company No.

Eastaway Ship Management Pte Address Location Singapore Company No.

X-Press Feeders

Eastaway Ship Management Pte Address Location Singapore IMO Company No (DOC)

Address Location Singapore Company No.

Merryn Shipping Pte Ltd

Address Location Singapore IMO Registered Owner No

Technical Manager Eastaway Ship Management Pte Address Location Singapore Company No.

Bareboat Owner

Ownership History

Show extended history

Date Name

2022-03

2022-03

2022-03

2022-03

2022-03

2022-03

Flag

Singapore

2022-03 X-PRESS

MOY

2013-05

2013-05

2013-05

2013-05

2013-05

2013-05

Panama

2013-05 Altair Sky

2013-04

Hong Kong,
China

Originally Altair Sky

Group
Owner

X-Press
Feeders

Tsuneishi

Group

Registration, P&l, and Communications

DOC Emails

Address Location

Shipmanager Operator
Eastaway Ship
Management Pte
X-Press
Feeders

Kambara Kisen Co Ltd

Kambara Kisen

Co Ltd

marine@eastaway.com, fmd-ops@x-

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9629419

Company No.

DOC Company

Eastaway Ship
Management Pte

5068127

6188878
5068127
6188878
6300460

6188878

Registered
Owner

CPN Frontier Shanghai

Co Ltd

Price

Seq
00

00

00

00

00

00
00

94

95

95

95

95

95

95

95

13


https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/help/seawebhelp.htm#ownershipdefinitions
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5068127
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6188878
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5068127
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6188878
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6300460
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6188878
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6188878
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6300460
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6188878
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5068127
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5068127
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5457620
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1199587
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0232570
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0232570
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5301519
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5068127
https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/CHR319
mailto:marine@eastaway.com
mailto:fmd-ops@x-pressfeeders.com
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pressfeeders.com

Port of Registry Singapore Flag Singapore
Official Number 402797 Sat Com ID

Sat Com Ans Back Fishing Number

Current P&l Club Swedish Club

P&l Club History
Date P&l Club

2022-05-09 Swedish Club
2013-05-30 Gard

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date Flag Port of Registry Call Sign MMSI
2022-03 Singapore Singapore 9V7939 563155100
2013-05 Panama Panama 3FOW3 352884000

2013-04 Hong Kong, China Hong Kong

Crew List

Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click here to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO Ship Name Status Deadweight GT  Built Type Yard No Main Engine
9629407 ITX EHIME IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 12587 9996 2013-05 Container Ship (Fully Cellular) SS-130 6S50MC
9629419 X-PRESS MOY IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 12268 9996 2013-05 Container Ship (Fully Cellular) SS-131 6S50MC

Cargo Overview

Grain 0 Bale 0 Liquid 0 Gas

TEU 1,020 TEU 14t 650 Insulated 0 Passengers
Bollard Pull (t) 0

Capacities

Segregated Ballast 5,430; TEU: 1,020 TEU @14:650 incl 155 ref C

Cargo Handling Gear

Gearless

Compartments

Hatches

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)
Specialist

Tanks

Machinery Overview

1 oil engine driving 1 FP propeller at 120 rpm Total Power: Mcr 7,980kW (10,850hp)Service Speed: 18.60kts Speed & Consumption: 17.00 knots on 28.00
tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Yanmar, Engine Builder: Yanmar 3 x 6EY18AL, 4 Stroke 6Cy. 180 x 280, Mcr: 800 kW
Auxiliary Generators

3 x 720kW a.c.

Boilers

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 0 cu m, residual fuel: 0 cu m
Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

17.00 28.00
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/authenticated_handler.aspx?control=list&SearchString=LeadShip&leadship=9629407&FieldList=&JoinExpressionAll=&SpecialIndicator=&ListType=Ships&Size=20&bp=1
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9629407
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9629419
mailto:fmd-ops@x-pressfeeders.com
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Prime Mover Detail

Design: MAN-B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: Mitsui Engineering & Shipbuilding C Ltd - Japan 1 x 6S50MC, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line
(Vertical) 6 Cy. 500 x 1910, Mcr: 7,980 kW (10,850 hp) at 120 rpm

Thrusters

1 Tunnel thruster (f) 920kW(1,251bhp)

Photographs

Photo 1 of 4

X-PRESS MOY
Photo Date: 2022-05-22
Copyright: Peter Barker
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© 2022 IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in
this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in

that contract.
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